

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 636 OF 2006

ABIDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HABIBUR REHMAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
Dr. Aparana Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter be placed on 19th March, 2007. Learned

counsel for the parties stated that they would ensure that the parties remain personally present on that date.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master

